
Page 1 of 13 
 

 
 
 
 

 
DDCA 

Short Notice Inviting Tenders 
 
Delhi & District Cricket Association (DDCA) invites sealed request for proposal (Short 

Notice Tender) from eligible Contractors for “Providing and installing signages designs 
at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi. EMD: Rs. 50,000/-The Bid forms and other details 
can be obtained from the website www.ddca.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 13 
 

 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

 

Name of work: -“ Providing and installing signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New 
Delhi. 

Earnest Money:  Rs. 50,000/- only by way of a demand draft/ Bank Guarantee from a 
nationalized or scheduled bank in favour of DDCA Arun Jaitley Stadium, New Delhi. 
 

 

Time Allowed     :  10 days from LOI 

 

 

 
Certified that this Tender Document contains __ pages as numbered in 
chronological order (Excluding File Cover) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Signature) 

 
 
Tender & Purchase Committee, DDCA 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 13 
 

 
 

DELHI DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
ARUN JAITLEY STADIUM, NEW DELHI-110002 

 
 

1.                  INVITATION FOR  SHORT NOTICE TENDER 

Delhi & District Cricket Association (DDCA) invites sealed request for proposal 
(Short Notice Tender) from reputed Eligible Contractors for “Providing and installing 

signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi.” to provide world class 
back-end utility services to all stake holders and enhanced amenities to the 
spectators especially in view of upcoming Mens ODI World Cup 2023. 

All bids must conform to the guidelines set out in the Short Notice Tender. 
 
The Short Notice Tender is invited in single bid system from competent company / 
Firm / Agency, who satisfy the eligibility criteria enumerated in the tender document 
(Short Notice Tender). Interested Agencies may download the tender documents 
from the DDCA website htts://ddca.in/ddca-document/tender. 
 
The request for proposal (Short Notice Tender) is being called to invite bids for the 
above work. The Price Bid of only the approved bidders who satisfy the eligibility 
criteria shall be opened. Mens ODI World Cup 2023 matches are scheduled in this 
stadium from October, 2023 which is very near and hence the work is of utmost urgency. 
Due to limitation of time, DDCA reserves the right to split the work and award to more than 
one agency. 
 

The BID in sealed envelope marked to the captioned address containing Short 

Notice Tender may be dropped in drop box specially kept for subject Short Notice 

Tender mentioning Request for Proposal (Short Notice Tender) for “Providing and 

installing signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi.” on the top cover 
at following address: 

Delhi & District Cricket Association (DDCA) 
Arun Jaitley Stadium 
Feroz Shah Kotla Ground, 
New Delhi-110002 
 
The bid must be submitted in following sealed envelopes: 
 

 1st sealed Envelope containing EMD duly mentioned as EMD on top of it. 
 2nd sealed Envelope containing Eligibility Documents (as per requirements of 

clause 9 of Short Notice Tender) duly super scribed as Eligibility Documents 
on top of it. 



Page 4 of 13 
 

 3rdsealed Envelope containing Priced BOQ in the prescribed format as per 
Annexure-A duly super scribed as Price Bid Documents on top of it. 

 All the above three Envelopes must be kept in a big envelope and submitted 
in drop box as above 
 
 

Note: The rates in price bid to be quoted without GST. The GST shall be 
reimbursed to the contractor on production of payment of the same by the 
contractor to the concerned authorities. 

 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Description Date Time 

1. Tender Document Publishing Date 21.09.2023 11.00 AM 
2. Document Download Start Date 21.09.2023 11.00 AM 
3. Bid Submission Start Date 21.09.2023 11.00 AM 
4. Bid Submission End date 24.09.2023 15.00 
5. Price bid opening date & time 24.09.2023 16.00 
 
DDCA reserves the right to accept or reject any / all Short Notice Tender without assigning 
any reason whatsoever. 
 

2. Background 
 

a) Arun Jaitley Stadium is an International Cricket Stadium. 
b) There is a requirement to “Providing and installing signages designs at Arun 

Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi.” to provide world class back-end utility services to 
all stake holders and enhanced amenities to the spectators especially in view of 
upcoming Men’s ODI World Cup 2023. 

 

3. Aims and objectives 
 
a) Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI) is going to host the 13th Men’s ODI 

World cup 2023 through October and November 2023. The event being of 
international importance as it is not only live telecasted, but the 
sportspersons/players from India and different countries of the world will participate 
in the event in thus stadium apart from additional pressure of spectators who wish 
to witness the matches in the stadium. The spectators also include VIPs/VVIPs for 
such an international event of world fame. DDCA is likely to host some of the 
matches of the 13th Men’s ODI World cup 2023 and endeavor to make the event a 
very success. 

b) The submission of Short Notice Tender does not guarantee the allotment of the 
contract. DDCA reserves the right to cancel the Short Notice Tender and/or contract 
without assigning any reason and no damages or claims shall be payable by DDCA 
on account of this cancellation. 
 
 



Page 5 of 13 
 

4. Description of Work 
 

“Providing and installing signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi.” 

to provide world class back-end utility services to all stake holders and enhanced 
amenities to the spectators especially in view of upcoming Men’s ODI World Cup 
2023. 

5. Basic Scope of work and services 
 

The prospective bidder is required to “Do the work of “Providing and installing 
signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium at New Delhi.”.  
 
Scope of work as mentioned at Annexure A is provisional and can be 
increased/ Decreased at the stage of award of tender or during execution 
period without assigning any reason.  

 Contractor shall mandatorily prepare and seek approval of the sample 
material from the DDCA prior to execution of the same. 

 
6. Evaluation criteria and method of evaluation (Selection process): 

 
a) DDCA has invited bids for the work for evaluating the proposal comprising of 

Eligibility Documents and Price bid. In first stage, legibility documents as 
specified in clause 9 of Short Notice Tender shall be opened and the eligible firms 
shall be qualified for second stage, i.e., for opening of price bids. Incomplete 
applications shall be treated as ‘non-responsive’ and summarily rejected. In the 
second stage, Price Bids only of those Bidders will be opened and evaluated 
who qualify first stage. 

 
b) THE PARTIES /BIDDERS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE BID MUST BE 

SUBMITTED IN THE PRESCRIBED MANNER, ANY VIOLATION SHALL 
RENDER THE BID LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 
 

7. CARE OF THE BUILDING 
Care shall be taken by the contractor while handling and installing the various 

equipment and components of the work to avoid damage to the building. He shall be 
responsible for repairing all damages and restoring the same to their original finish at his 
cost. He shall also remove at his cost all unwanted and waste materials arising out of the 
installation from the site of work. 

 
8. DISQUALIFICATION FROM THE SELECTION PROCESS 

Bidders are liable to be disqualified, if they: 

1. Make misleading or false representation, or deliberately suppress any information in 

the forms, statements and enclosures required to be submitted by them. 



Page 6 of 13 
 

2. Have hidden the record of poor performance, such as being barred/blacklisted, 

abandoning projects, not completing the assigned projects properly, or of financial 

failure/ weaknesses. 

3. Resort to any unethical means, like attempting to influence the evaluation 

committee officials. 

 

9. Eligibility Criteria: As under: 
 
Sl. Criteria  Supporting Compliance Documents 
1. The applicant shall be a company/ 

firm/partnership/proprietorship firm 
registered under Indian Companies Act 
/Partnership Act and have its registered 
office in India.  

Company: Copy of Certificate of 
Incorporation. 
Partnership/ Proprietorship: Partnership 
Deed 

2 The firm /applicant should not be 
blacklisted by any central Govt/ state 
Govt/ PSU/ Govt Bodies 

Self- declaration certificate needs to be 
enclosed 

3 GST Registration Certificate Copy of Certificate to be enclosed 
4 Applicant should not have, during the 

last five years, either failed to perform 

on any agreement, or have been 

expelled from any project or agreement 

or have any agreement terminated for 

breach by the Applicant. 

The applicant should give a self- 
declaration/affidavit. 

5 The applicant should not be DDCA 

member/employee or the relative of 

DDCA member/employee   

The applicant should give a self- 
declaration/affidavit. 

 
10. Completion Period: 10 days from the date of award of work. 

 
11. Payment Terms:  

i) 10% Mobilization advance after award of work. 
ii) 50% payment of the cost of material supplied as per Specification at work 

site by the Contractor. The contractor has to submit the voucher for 
purchase of material. 

iii) 30% payment on successful completion of entire work.  

iv) 10% payment on handing over of work to DDCA. 
 
 

12. Penalty Clause 

In case of non-completion of the entire work within the stipulated time and if 
the delay is not attributable to site requirements, Liquidated Damages (LD) 



Page 7 of 13 
 

@ 1% per week (or fraction thereof) of the total cost of work awarded subject 
to a maximum of 10% of the gross value of work done or cost of work 
awarded, whichever is greater, shall be recovered from the bill of the 
successful bidder. 

 

13. Performance Bank Guarantee  
The earnest Money deposited by the Bidder will be retained as Performance 
Guarantee after award of work. 

 
14.        Security deposit (SD) 

The person/persons whose tender(s) may be accepted (hereinafter called 
the contractor) shall permit DDCA at the time of making any payment to him 
for work done under the contract to deduct a sum at the rate of 2.5% of the 
gross amount of each running and final bill till the sum deducted will amount 
to security deposit of 2.5% of the tendered value of the work. Such 
deductions will be made and held by DDCA by way of Security Deposit. 
 During the warranty/Guarantee period if any defects and/or poor 
workmanship and/or fault in the installation is  noticed then the same shall be 
rectified/repaired/replaced up to the satisfaction of  DDCA by the contractor 
at his own cost and within a reasonable time as mentioned in DDCA notice 
failing which the rectifications/repairs/ replacements as the case may be 
shall be done by DDCA at the cost of the contractor form his SD amount, 
excess expenditure over and above the SD amount if any, shall be 
recovered by DDCA from the contractor and the balance amount of SD if left 
any shall be released without interest after the warranty/Guarantee period is 
over. 

The security deposit as deducted above can be released against FDR 
issued by a scheduled bank. 

 
15.  TERMINATION OF CONTRACT 
 

Subject to other provisions contained in this clause, the DDCA   may, without 
prejudice to any other right or remedy against the Bidder in respect of any delay, 
inferior work, any claims for damages and/or any other provisions of this contract or 
otherwise, and whether the date of completion has or has not elapsed, by notice in 
writing absolutely determine the contract in any of the following cases:  
 

a. If the Bidder having  been  given  by  the  DDCA a  notice  in  writing  that he failed 

to deliver the products expected of them during or at the end of the work and 

fails to  comply with the requirement of such notice for a period of seven days 

thereafter.   

b. If the Bidder has, without reasonable cause, suspended the work or has failed to 

proceed with  the  work  with  due  diligence  so  that  in  the  opinion  of  the DDCA  

(which  shall  be  final  and  binding)  he  will  be  unable  to  perform the work 

satisfactorily and continues to do so after a notice in writing of seven days from the 

DDCA.   



Page 8 of 13 
 

c. If the Bidder fails to complete the work within the stipulated date or items of work 

with  individual  date  of  completion,  if  any  stipulated,  on  or  before  such  

date(s)  of completion and does not complete them within the period specified in 

a notice given in writing in that behalf by DDCA.   

d.      If the Bidder persistently neglects to carry  out  his  obligations  under  the  

contract and/  or  commits  default  in  complying  with  any  of  the  terms  and  

conditions  of  the contract and does not remedy it or take effective steps to 

remedy it within 7 days after a notice in writing is given to him in that behalf by 

DDCA.  

e.      If the Bidder shall offer or give or agree to give to any person in DDCA or to  any  

other  person  on  his  behalf  any  gift  or  consideration  of  any  kind  as  an 

inducement or reward for doing or forbearing to do or for having done or 

forborne to do any   act  in  relation  to  the  obtaining  or  execution  of  this  or  

any  other  contract  DDCA.  

f.      If the Bidder shall enter into a contract with DDCA in connection with which 

commission has been paid or agreed to be paid by him or to his knowledge, 

unless the particulars of  any  such  commission  and  the  terms  of  payment  

thereof  have  been previously disclosed in writing to the Engineer-in-Charge.  

g.     If the Bidder shall obtain a contract with DDCA as a result of wrong Bidding or 

other non-bona fide methods of competitive Bidding or commits breach of 

agreement.  

h.      If the Bidder being an individual, or if a firm, any partner thereof shall at any time 

be adjudged insolvent or have a receiving order or order for administration of his 

estate made against him  or  shall  take  any  proceedings  for  liquidation  or  

composition  (other than  a  voluntary  liquidation  for  the  purpose  of  

amalgamation  or  reconstruction)  under any Insolvency  Law. for the time being 

in force or make any conveyance or assignment of his effects or composition or 

arrangement for the benefit of his creditors or purport so to do, or if any 

application be made under any Insolvency Law for the time being in force for the 

sequestration of his estate or if a trust deed be executed by him for benefit of his 

creditors.   

i.      If  the  Bidder  being  a  company  shall  pass  a  resolution  or  the  court  shall  

make  an order that the company shall be wound up or if a receiver or a 

manager on behalf of a creditor shall be appointed or if circumstances shall 

arise which entitle the court or the creditor to appoint a receiver or a manager or 

which entitle the court to make a winding up order. 

j.      If the Bidder shall suffer an execution being levied on his goods and allow it to be 

continued for a period of 21 days. 

k.      If the  Bidder  assigns,  transfers,  sublets  (engagement  of  labour  on  a  piece-



Page 9 of 13 
 

work basis  or  of  labour  with  materials  not  to  be  incorporated  in  the  work,  

shall  not  be deemed to be subletting) or otherwise parts with or attempts to 

assign, transfer, sublet or otherwise parts with the entire works or any portion 

thereof without the prior written approval of the DDCA. 

When the Bidder has made himself liable for action under any of the cases 

aforesaid, the DDCA shall have powers:  

a) To  determine  the  contract  as  aforesaid  (of  which  termination  notice  in  

writing  to  the Bidder under the hand of DDCA shall be conclusive 

evidence). Upon such determination, the Earnest Money Deposit, Security 

Deposit if any already recovered and Performance  Guarantee  under  the  

contract  shall  be  liable  to  be  forfeited  and  shall  be absolutely at the 

disposal of DDCA. 

b) After giving notice to the Bidder to measure up the work of the Bidder and to 

take such whole, or the balance or part thereof, as shall be un-executed out 

of his hands and to give it to another Bidder to complete the work. The 

Bidder, whose contract is determined as above, shall not be allowed to 

participate in the Bidding process for the balance work.  

c) To impose suitable penalty as it may determine in addition to claim 

damages/ losses. 

In the event of above courses being adopted by DDCA, the Bidder shall have  

no  claim  to  compensation  for  any  loss  sustained  by  him  by  reasons  of  

his  having purchased  or  procured  any  materials  or  entered  into  any  

engagements  or  made  any advances on account or with a view to the 

execution of the work or the performance of the contract.  And  in  case  action  

is  taken  under  any  of  the  provision  aforesaid,  the  Bidder shall not be 

entitled to recover or be paid any sum for any work thereof or actually performed 

under  this  contract  unless  and  until  the  DDCA  has  certified  in  writing  the 

performance  of  such  work  and  the  value  payable  in  respect  thereof  and  

he  shall  only  be entitled to be paid the value so certified. 

In  case,  the work  cannot  be  started  due  to  reasons  not within  the  control  

of  the  bidder within 1/8th of the stipulated time for completion of work or one 

month whichever is higher, either party may close the contract. In case bidder 

wants to close the contract, he shall give notice to the DDCA stating the failure 

on the part of DDCA. In such eventuality, the Performance Guarantee of the 

bidder shall be refunded. 

 

 

16. FORECLOSURE OF CONTRACT  

If DDCA due to the abandonment or reduction of scope of works due to any 



Page 10 of 13 
 

reason whatsoever do not require the whole or any part of the works to be 

carried out, DDCA by giving a notice may foreclose the agreement. In such 

circumstances the contractor shall be paid for the submission and work stages 

for which approvals are already granted, the earnest money deposit and the 

Performance guarantee of the contractor shall be refunded, but no payment on 

account of interest, loss of profit or damages etc. shall be payable at all and the 

DDCA shall be at liberty to make full use of all or any of the drawings, designs or 

other documents prepared by the contractor. 

 

17. SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES  

Except where otherwise provided in  the  contract,  all  disputes  arising  during  

the  progress  of  the  work  or  after  the  cancellation,  termination, completion 

or abandonment thereof shall be dealt with as mentioned hereinafter: 

If the contractor considers any work demanded of him to be outside the 

requirements of the  contract,  or  disputes  any  drawings,  record  or  decision  

given  in  writing  by  DDCA  or if DDCA considers any act or decision of the 

contractor on  any  matter  in  connection  with  or  arising  out  of  the  contract  

or carrying out of the work, to be unacceptable and is disputed, such party shall 

promptly within 15 days of arising of the disputes request the DDCA to 

constitute a  Dispute Redressal Committee (DRC) within 15 days along with a 

list of disputes with amounts claimed if any in respect of  each  such  dispute. 

The Dispute Redressal Committee (DRC) shall give the opposing party two 

weeks for a written response and give its decision within a reasonable period 

from the receipt of appeal of either party. The decision of Dispute Redressal 

Committee (DRC) shall be final and binding on the either party. The party shall 

however continue to complete the remainder work without awaiting the decision 

of the DRC.  

 18. ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS: 

1. ALL HEIGHTS, LIFTS, LEADS AND DEPTHS 
 

Unless otherwise specified in tender document, the rates tendered by the contractor 
shall be all inclusive and shall apply to all heights, lifts, leads and depths of the 
building and nothing extra shall be payable to him on this account. 

2. The Contractor shall cooperate with the other agencies working at site for smooth 
execution of the work. 

3. Agency will provide authenticated copies of itemize bills of materials related to work 
to the DDCA. 

4. Running Bill / Final Payment to the Contractor. 
The contractor will measure the work done by him and prepare computerized bill 
along with detailed measurements as per terms and conditions of the BOQ 
/contract, He will submit his computerized bill to the DDCA for checking and 
payment. The DDCA will check his bill and make the justified payment to him.  
 
 



Page 11 of 13 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE-A (BOQ) 

PRICE BID  
 

Name of work:- Providing and installing signages designs at Arun Jaitley Stadium 
at New Delhi.. 
 

 

S.NO ITEMS/DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT 

1 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING 4D SIGNAGE OF DIGITLY 
PRINTED NIGHT GLOW VINYL/ RETRO VINYL OF 
SIZE 10X 3 FEET DIGITAL FLEX ON  FLEX SHEET 
FIXED WITH MS BASE SQUARE PIPE-1 
X1INCHS/AND SS 304 NUTS AND BOLTS.  AS PER 
DIRECTION OF SINAGES PARKING TO STADIUM 
ENTRANCE ALL AROUND. 

NOS 178     

2 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING 4D SIGNAGE OF DIGITLY 
PRINTED NIGHT GLOW VINYL/ RETRO VINYL ON  
FLEX SHEET-DIGITAL FLEX:10 X 3 FEET/  FIXED 
WITH MS BASE SQUARE PIPE-1 X1INCHS/AND SS 
304 NUTS AND BOLTS. AT FIVE PARKING PLACES. 

NOS 35     

3 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING 4D/2D SIGNAGE OF 
DIGITLY PRINTED NIGHT GLOW VINYL/ RETRO 
VINYL OF SIZE 10X 3 FEET DIGITAL FLEX ON  FLEX 
SHEET FIXED WITH MS BASE SQUARE PIPE-1 
X1INCHS/AND SS 304 NUTS AND BOLTS. AS PER 
DIRECTION OF SINAGES DELHI GATE METRO 
STATION (IN-OUT SIDE) 

NOS 35     

4 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING 4D/2D SIGNAGE OF 
DIGITLY PRINTED NIGHT GLOW VINYL/ RETRO 
VINYL OF SIZE 10X 3 FEET DIGITAL FLEX ON  FLEX 
SHEET FIXED WITH MS BASE SQUARE PIPE-1 
X1INCHS/AND SS 304 NUTS AND BOLTS. AS PER 
DIRECTION OF SINAGES ITO METRO STATION 
(IN-OUT SIDE) 

NOS 35     



Page 12 of 13 
 

5 

THIS IS THE PERMANENT SIGNAGES GATE NO.1-
18,ACP WORK WITH EXTUDED ACRYLIC LETTERS 
WITH LIT,OTHER SPECIFICATION SAME AS ITEM 
NO. 1. 

NOS 18     

6 

DIGITLY PRINTED VINYL AND NIGHT GLOW VINYL 
ON SUNBOARD/FLEX,COLOURED 
FOOTSTEP,OTHER SPECIFICATION SAME AS ITEM 
NO. 1. 

NOS 129     

7 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING 2D SIGNAGE OF DIGITLY 
PRINTED VINYL AND NIGHT GLOW VINYL ON 
SUNBOARD,COLOURED FOOTSTEP AT ALL 
STAIRSCASE AREA. 

NOS 80     

8 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING OF ACRYLIC : SIZE-24X9 
INCHES ON 3MM MILK WHITE ACRYLIC WITH 
LASER CUT & LASER ENGRAVED WITH COLOR 
FILLIED, THE ACRYLIC SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH 
NIGHT GLOW 3M VENYL SHEET WITH ADHESIVE 
COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT IN ALL AROUND THE 
STADIUM AREA.(PERMANANET SINGAES- 
TOILET, DRINKING WATER, CCTV, FIRST AID, 
FOOD, EXIT, ENTRY, EMERGENCY, DON'T SPIT, 
NO SMOKING, LIFT, DUSTBIN, KEEP DISTANCE, 
DIAPER CHANGING STATION, SANITORY PAD 
VENDING MACHINE) 

NOS 710     

9 

 SIZE: 3 X 3 FEET/THE SUNBOARD/FLEX SHALL BE 
MOUNTED WITH NIGHT GLOW 3M VENYL SHEET 
WITH ADHESIVE COMPLETE IN ALL 
RESPECT.FIXED WITH MS BASE SQUARE PIPE-2 
X2 INCHS/AND SS 304 NUTS AND BOLTS.  

NOS 36     

10 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING-SIZE: 8 X 6 FEET, OVER 
LAPPING ON PILLAR WITH  DIGITAL PRINTED 
VINYL AND NIGHT GLOW VINYL ON 
SUNBOARD/FLEX PRINT/FIXING WITH MS 
CLIPING WORK / UV PRINT ON ACRYLIC AT ALL 
FLOOR/CONCOURSE AREA. 

NOS 25     



Page 13 of 13 
 

11 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING- CRATIVE ART ON 
GREEN MATT BACKGROUND WITH ILLUMINATED 
WORK & BACK LIT,PLY FRAME WORK WITH 
LAZSER CUTTING/ACRYLIC WORK/ADHESIVE 
COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT.BASE OF I LOVE 
CRICKET WITH ARTIFICIAL TURF, LIGHTING AND 
MOUND WORK AT RESPECTED AREA. 

NOS 12     

12 

SUPPLYING AND FIXING OF BASE OF CRICKET 
PLAYER CUT-OUT-S-5X5 FEET) WITH ARTIFICIAL 
TURF, LIGHTING AND MOUND AT RESPECTED 
AREA. 

SFT 72     

13 

CIVIL WORK-THE INSTALLATION SHALL INCLUDE 
INSTALLATION OF SUPPORT FRAME WITH 
DIGGING, FOUNDATION AND RESURFACING THE 
GROUND SURFACE,RCC WORK FOR ALL THOSE 
INSTALATION INSIDE AND OUT SIDE. 

L/S       

14 

PROVIDING  DESIGNING AND PROJECT 
MANGEMENT CONSULTENCY FOR DESIGNING 
OF ALL MEDIA SIGNAGES AND ARCHTECTURAL 
DRAWING INCLUDING ALL CHARGES AS PER 
DIRECTION OF PROJECT INCHRGE. 

L/S       

TOTAL AMOUNT  
GST @18%  

GRAND TOTAL  (with GST)  
 
 
 
Total in words Rs-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------) 
 
Note:  1.The amount quoted is without GST. The GST shall be reimbursed to the 

contractor on production of payment of the same by the contractor to the 
concerned authorities. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  


